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Application Date: 104/22/2025 I 

Applicant Information 

Applicant Name: isaystate MRI and Imaging Center 

Massachusetts Department of Public Health 
Determination of Need 

Affiliated Parties 

Application Number: IBMIC-250122 12-AM I 

Version: 
DRAFT 
3-15-17 

DRAFT 

Contact Person: I Kerry Whelan ~--~ I Title: !vice President of Government Affairs I 
E-mail: lkerry@shields.com I Phone: 

1.9 Affiliated Parties: 
List all officers, members of the board of directors, trustees, stockholders, partners, and other Persons who have an equity or otherwise controlling interest in the application. 

Add/ Position with affiliated Stock, Percent Convictions Business 

Del 
Name Name 

Mailing Address City State Affiliation entity shares, or Equ ity List other health care relationship 

(Last) (First) 
or facilit ies affiliated with with 

Rows (or with Applicant) partnership (numbers violations 
only) Applicant 

[±l[:J Shields Thomas 700 Congress Street, Suite 204 Quincy MA Shields Health Partnership No See attached 

[±l[:J Ferrari Peter 700 Congress Street, Suite 204 Quincy MA Shields Health Partnership No See attached 

[±l[:J McCarthy Raymond 759 Chestnut Street Springfield MA Baystate Health Partnership No 

[±l[:J Dulaimy Kai 759 Chestnut Street Springfield MA Baystate Health Partnership No 

Document Ready for Filing 
When document is complete click on "document is ready to file". This will lock in the responses and date and time stamp the form. To make changes to the document un-c:heck the "document is ready to file" box. 

Affil iated Parties Baystate MRI and Imaging Center 

Edit document then lock file and submit Keep a copy for your records. Click on the "Save" button at the bottom of the page. 

To submit the application electronically, click on the"E-mail submission to Determinat ion of Need" button. 

This document is ready to file: 18] 

E-mail submission to 
Determination of Need 

Date/timeStamp:_[04/22/2025 10:07 am 

04/22/2025 10:07 am Page 1 of 1 



Peter Ferrari Affiliated Parties 
Legal Name OaA Service Location Address City/Town State Zip Medic.are 

PTAN 

South Shore MRl Limited Partnership Shields MRI Weymouth 26 Rockway Ave Weymouth MA 02188-3906 327033 

Shields MRI & Imaging Center of Cape Cod tLC Shields MRI & Imaging Center of Cape Cod 2 lyanough Rd· Rt 28 WYarmouth MA 02673-8135 327057 

U Mass Memorial MRI & lmaglng Center LLC Shtelds MR! at UMass Memorial Shrewsbury 214 Shrewsbury St Worcester MA 01604-4629 002737301 

" U Mass Memorial MRI & Imaging Center UC Shields MRI at UM ass Memor!al Memorial 119 Belmont St·U Mass Memorial Worcester MA 01605-2903 002737302 

campus Campus 

U Moss Memorial MRI & Imaging Center LLC Shields MRI .it Wing Hospital 40Wright5t Palmer MA 01069-1138 327040 

U Mass Memorial MRI & Imaging Center LLC Shields PET CT at UM ass Memorial Burbank 275 Nichols Rd Fitchburg MA 01420-1919 0027373 

U Mass Memorial MRI & Imaging Center LLC Shields MRI at UMass Memorial University 55 Lake Ave North Ste Hl-7138 Worcester MA 0165S-0002 S300166800 

Campus Ste B 

U Mass Memorial MRI & Imaging Center LLC Shields MRI at UMass Memorial University 55 Lake Ave North Ste H1-351A Worcester MA 016S5·0002 5300S63649 

Campus Ste A 

U Mass Memorial MRI & Imaging Center LLC Umass Memorial Health- Harrington 100 South Street Southbridge MA 01550 pending 

Hospital at Southbridge 

U Mass Memorial MRI & Imaging Center LLC UM ass Memorial Health - Marlborough 157 Union Street Marlborough MA 01752 pending 

Baystate MRI & Imaging Center LLC Shields MRI and Baystate Health SO Wason Ave Springfield MA 01107-1132 0018589 

U Mass Memorial HealthAlliance MRI Center LLC Shields MRI at UM ass Memorial Health 100 Hospital Rd-Ste lA Leominster MA 014S3·22S3 327082 

Alliance Campus 

U Mass Memorial MRI-Marlborough LLC Shields MRI at UM ass Memorial Marlborough 157Union St Marlborough MA 017S2-1228 327115 

Campus 

Frankin MRI Center LLC Shields MRI at Baystate Fran kiln Medic;,! 164 High St Greenfield MA 01301-2613 0010942 

Center 

Cape Cod PET-CT Servlces LLC Shlelds PET Service of Cape Cod Harwich 525 Long Pond Dr Harwich MA 0264S-1227 0010594 

Cape Cod PET-CT Services LLC Shields PET Service of Cape Cod Sandwich 2 Jan Sebastian Dr Sandwich MA 02563-2377 001059401 

PET-CT Servlces By Tufts Medical Center and Shields LLC Shields PET CT at Tufts Medlcal Center BOO Washington St Boston MA 02111-1552 0024437 

PET-CT Services By Tufts Medical Center and Shields LLC Metrowest PET-CT at Shields Framingham in 14 Cochituate Rd-Ste lA Framingham MA Ol701·791S S300129479 

Affiliation with Tufts Medical Center 

Shtelds Imaging of Lowell General Hospital LLC Shields MRI at Lowell General Hospital 29S Varnum Ave Lowell MA 01854-2134 002S829 

Shtelds Imaging of towel I General Hospital LLC Shields MRI at Lowell General Hospital 10 Research Pl N Chelmsford MA 01863-2456 002582901 

Chelmsford 

Shlelds Imaging of Lowell General Hospital LLC Shields MRI at Lowell General Hospital Saints 1 Hospital Dr Lowell MA 018S2-1311 S100138677 

Campus 

Winchester Hospital-Shields MRI LLC Shields MRI Winchester Hospital at Unicorn 200 Unicorn Park Dr-Ste 402 Woburn MA 01801-3342 0033808 

Park 

Winchester Hospital Shields MRI Winchester Hospital/Shields MR! 41 Highland Ave· Ste Gl Winchester MA 01890·1446 530063423S 

Shields Signature Imaging U.C Shields Signature Imaging 680 Centre St Brockton MA 02302-3308 S300291877 

Shields Sturdy PET CT tLC Shields Sturdy PETCT 211 Park St Attleboro MA 02703-3143 530030S002 

Shields PET CT at Cooley Dickinson Hospital LtC Shields PETCT at Cooley Dickinson Hospital 30LocustSt Northampton MA 01060·2052 S300333217 

Shields Imaging at Anna Jaques Hospttal LLC Shields Imaging at Anna Jaques Hospital 25 High land Ave Newburyport MA 01950·3867 S300357534 

Shields PET-CT at CMMC tLC Shields PET CT at CMMC 300Main St Lewiston ME 04240-7027 E30035276S 

Shields PET-CT at CMMC U.C Shields PET CT nt CMMC @Topsham lOS Topsham Fair Mall Rd Topsham ME 04086-1773 E300511797 

SM!!lds Imaging at York Hospital LLC Shields !magtng at York Hospital 114 Sanford Rd Wells ME 04090•5533 E100388241 

Shields PETCT at Berkshire Medical Center UC Shields PET CT at Berkshire Medic;,I Center 165 Tor Court Pittsfield MA 01201•3001 S300426507 

Shields Imaging of Portsmouth LLC Shields MRI Portsmouth 1900 Lafayette Rd Portsmouth "" 03801-5679 a/a 

Healthc;,re Enterprises UC The Surgery Center at Shrewsbury 1S1 Main St Shrewsbury MA 01545·2101 S300494903 

Shields Imaging with Central Maine Health LLC Shields Imaging at Central Maine Health, 105 Topsham Fair Mall Rd Topsham ME 04086-1773 E300498988 

Topsham 

Shields Imaging with Central Maine Health LLC Shields Imaging at Central Maine Health, 690 Minot Ave, Ste 1 Auburn ME 4210 E300520539 

Auburn 

Natick Surgery Center, LLC New England Surgiail Suites 313 Speen St· Ste 200 Natick MA 01760 k300693361 

Medford Surgery Center, UC Shlelds Surgery Center Medford 170 Governors Ave -Ste 100 Medford MA 02155 k300777754 

Chelmsford Surgery Center, LLC The Surgery Center of the Merrimack Valley 10 Research Place North Chelmsford MA 01863 110189548A 

Shields PETCT at Emerson Shields PET/CT at Emerson S4 Baker Ave.Sutte 104 Concord MA 00742 110174240A 

Shields Imaging at Heywood Healthcare Shields PET CT at Heywood Healthcare 2033 Main Street Athol MA 01331 S301015199 

Shields Imaging at Heywood Healthcare ~hlelds MRI at Heywood Healthcare 242 Green Street Gardner MA 01440 
110197726A 

Tufts Medicine: Shields PET-CT hie Ids PETCT at Melrose-Wakefield Healthcare 888 Main Street, Suite 100 Wakefield MA 01880 k301095931 



Peter Ferrari Affiliated Parties 

Shields and Atrius Health PET-CT at Dedham LLC Shields PET/CT with Alrius Health 40 Allied Or· Ste 112·A Dedham MA 02026 Pending 



Thomas Shields Affiliated Parties 
legal Name O,A Service Location Add res< City/Town State Zip Medkare 

PTAN 

Southeastern Massachuse!ls Regional MRI Limited Shields MRI Brock!On 265 Westgate Dr Brockton MA 02301-1817 016469 
Partnership 

fall River-New Bedford Regional MR! Limited Partnershir Shields MRI Dartmouth 313 Faunce Corner Rd Dartmouth MA 02747•1252 018869 

Fall River-New Bedford Regional MRI Limited PartnershiJ Shields MR! at St Luke's Hospital 361 Allen St New Bedford MA 02740·2107 0028894 

Shields Healthcare of Cambridge Inc Shields MR! Brighton 385 Western Ave Brighton MA 02135•1005 020369 

South Shore MRI Limited Partnership Shields MR! Weymouth 26 Rockway Ave Weymouth MA 02188·3!106 327033 

Massachusetts Bay Regional MRI Limited Partnership Shields MR! Boston 161 Granite Ave Dorche,ter MA 02124-5492 020169 

Massachusetts Bay Regional MR! Limjted Partnership Shields MRI Dedham 40 Allied Dr· Ste 112 Dedham MA 02026-6146 0034538 

Shletds MRI & Imaging Center of Cape Cod LLC Shields MRI & Imaging Center of Cape Cod 2 lyanough Rd - Rt 28 W Yarmouth MA 02673-8135 327057 

U Mass Memorial MRI & Imaging Center llC Shields MR1 at UM ass Memorial Shrewsbury 214 Shrewsbury St Worcester MA 01604-4629 002737301 

" 
U Mass Memorial MRI & Imaging Center UC Shields MRI at UMass Memorial Memorial 119 Belmont St-U Mass Memorial Worcester MA 01605-2903 002737302 

Campus Campus 

U Mass Memorial MRI & Imaging Center UC Shields MRI at Wing Hospital 40Wright St Palmer MA 01069-1138 327040 

U Mass Memorial MRI & Imaging Center UC Shields PET CT at UM ass Memorial Burbank 275 Nichols Rd Fitchburg MA 01420-1919 0027373 

U Mass Memorial MRI & Imagine Center UC Shields MRI at UMass Memorial University SS Lake Ave North Ste HI-713B Worcester MA 016S5-0002 5300166800 
Campus Ste B 

U Mass Memorial MRI & lmoging Center LLC Shields MRI at UMass Memoriol University 55 Lake Ave North Ste H1·351A Worcester M, 0165S-0002 5300563649 
Campus Ste A 

U Mass Memorial MR\ & Imaging Center UC UM ass Memorial Health - Harrington 100 South Street Southbridge M, 01550 pending 

Hospital at Southbridge 

U Mass Memorial MRI & Imagine Center LLC UMass Memorial Health- Marlborough 157 Union Street Marlborough MC 01752 pending 
Hospital 

Baystate MRI & fmaglng Center LLC Shields MRI and Baystate Health 80Wason Ave Springfield MA 01107-1132 0018S89 

Shields Imaging cf Eastern Massachusett, LLC Shields Imaging cf Eastern Massachusetts 55 Fogg Rd SWeymouth MA 02190•2432 327088 

U Mass Memorial HealthAlliance MRI Center LLC Shields MRI at UMass Memorial Health 100 Hosp!tal Rd-Ste 1A Leominster MA 014S3·2253 327062 
Alliance Campus 

Shield, MRI of Framingham LLC Shields MRI of Framingham 14 Cochituate Rd Framingham MA 01701-7915 327116 

U Mass Memorial MRI-Marlborough LLC Shields MRI at UMass Memorial Marlboroug 157 Union St Marlborough MA 01752-1228 32711S 

Campus 

Frankin MRI Center UC Shields MRI at Baystate Franklin Medlc.>1 164 High St Greenfield MA 01301-2613 0010942 

Center 

Cape Cod PH-CT Services lLC Shields PET Service of Cape Cod Harwich 52S Long Pond Dr Harwich MA 02645-1227 0010S94 

Cape Cod PET-CT Services LLC Shields PET Service of Cape Cod Sandwich 2 Jan Sebastian Dr Sandwich MA 02563•2377 0010S9401 

PET-CT Services By Tufts Medical Center and Shields LLC Shields PETCT at Tufts Medical Center SOD Washington St Boston MA 02111·15S2 0024437 

PET-CT Services By Tufts Medical Center and Shields LLC Metrowest PET-CT at Shields Framingham in 14 Cochituate Rd-Ste IA Framingham MA 01701-7915 5300129479 

Affiliation with Tufu Medical Center 

Shields rmaging of Lowell General Hospital LLC Shields MRI at Lowell General Hospital 295 Varnum Ave Lowell MA 01854-2134 0025829 



Shields Imaging of Lowell General Hospital LLC Shields MRI at Lowell General Hospital 10 Research Pl N Chelmsford MA 01863·2456 002582901 
Chelmsford 

Shields Imaging of Lowell Genera! Hospital LtC Shields MRI at Lowell General Hospital Saints 1 Hospital Dr Lowell MA 01852-1311 S100138677 
Campus 

Winchester Hospital-Shields MRI LLC Shields MR! Winchester Hospital at Unicom 200 Unicord Park Dr-Ste 402 Woburn MA 01801-3342 0033808 
Park 

Winchester Hospital -shields MRI Winchester Ho,pital/Shie!ds MRI 41 Highland Ave Ste Gl Winchester MA 01890-1446 530063423S 

Shields Signature Imaging LLC Shields Signature Imaging 680 Centre St Brockton MA 02302-3308 5300291877 

Shields Sturdy PET CT LLC Shields Sturdy PITCT 211 Park St Attleboro MA 02703-3143 5300305002 

Shields PETCT at Cooley Dickinson Hos pita! LLC Shields PET CT at Cooley Dickinson Hospital 30 Locust St Northampton MA 01060-2052 S300333217 

Shields Imaging at Anna Jaques Hospital LLC Shields Imaging at Anna Jaques Hospital 25 Highland Ave Newburyport MA 019S0-3867 S3003S7534 

Shields PET-CT ai CMMC lLC Shields PET CT at CMMC 300Maln St Lewiston Me 04240-7027 £3003S2765 

Shields PET-CT at CMMC tLC Shields PET CT at CMMC@Topsham 105 Topsham Fair Mall Rd Topsham Me 04086-1773 E300511797 

Shields Imaging 3\ York Hospl!al UC Shields Imaging at York Hospital 114 Sanford Rd Wells Me 04090-5533 E100388241 

Shields PETCT at Berkshire Medical Center LLC Shields PET CT al Berkshire Medical Center 16S Tor Court Pittsfield MA 01201-3001 S300426507 

Shields Imaging of Ponsmouth LlC Shields MRI Portsmouth 1900 Lafayette Rd Portsmouth "" 03801-5679 "/' 
Healthcare Enterprises LLC The Surgery Center at Shrewsbury 1S1 Main SI Shrewsbury MA 01S45•2101 S300494903 

Shields Imaging with Central Maine Health LLC Shields Imaging at Central Maine Health, 105 Topsham Fair Mall Rd Topsham Me 04086-1773 E300498988 
Topsham 

Shields Imaging with Central Maine Health LLC Shields Imaging 31 Central Maine Health, 690 Minot Ave, Ste 1 Auburn Me 4210 E300520S39 
Auburn 

Natick Surgery Center, LlC New England Surgical Suites 313 Speen SI - Ste 200 Natick MA 01760 S300693361 

Medford Surgery Center, UC Shields Surgery Center Medford 170 Govenors Ave -Ste 100 Medford MA 021ss 5300777754 

Chelmsford Surgery Center, LLC The Surgery Center of the Merrjmad Valley 10 Research Pl, Suite 101 N. Chelmsfort MA 02284 110189548A 

Shields PET CT at Emerson Shields PET/CT at Emerson Hospital 54 Baker Ave. E><I, Suite 104 Concord MA 00742 5300756401 

Shields PETCT at Heywood Healthcare Shields Imaging at Heywood Healthcare 2033 Main Street Athol MA 01331 5301015199 

Tufts Medicine; Shields PET-CT Shields PET CT al Melrose-Wakefield 888 Main Street, Suite 100 Wakefield MA 01880 5301095931 

Shields and Atrius Health PET-CT at Dedham LLC Shields PET/CT with Atrius Health 40 Allied Dr· Ste 112-A Dedham MA 02026 pending 




